ONOO OGO, WN -

©

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

RESOLUTION NO. 9471
A RESOLUTION introduced by the members of the Public Infrastructure Committee
comprised of Council Members Tony Emerson, Neil Dobler and
Michelle Hoferer recommending approval of certain public
infrastructure projects
WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted a Resolution approving the 2024-2033
Capital Improvement Program and the 2024-2026 Capital Improvement Budget (Resolution
No. 9425); and
WHEREAS, the Resolution requires Governing Body approval for projects that are
ready for construction and whose total project budget exceeds $250,000 and
WHEREAS, the Public Infrastructure Committee has recommended approval of the
projects.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that the following projects are approved:

e 601125.01 — Valley Park SORT Project - $1,700,000 — ARPA

e 601133.06 — North Topeka West Mill and Overlay (SORT) - $433,000 - ARPA

e 841079.11 —The intersections of SW 6" and Oakley and SW 6th and MacVicar -
$655,000 — Citywide Half-Cent Sales Tax

e 841097.15 - SW MacVicar Ave (S of 6th Avenue 170 feet) - $310,000 — Citywide Half-

Cent Sales Tax
e 141033.02 — SE 6th and Golden Traffic Signal - $305,000 — GO Bonds
e 141035.05 - SW 17th Street and SW Fairlawn Road Traffic Signal - $310,000 — ARPA

ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on September 5, 2023

CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS

Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
ATTEST:

Brenda Younger, City Clerk

RES/2024 CIP Projects
Exceeding $250,000
August 2023



	RESOLUTION NO. 9471
	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
	Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
	ATTEST:
	Brenda Younger, City Clerk

