1	RESOLUTION NO. 9471
2 3 4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION introduced by the members of the Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of Council Members Tony Emerson, Neil Dobler and Michelle Hoferer recommending approval of certain public infrastructure projects
8	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted a Resolution approving the 2024-2033
9	Capital Improvement Program and the 2024-2026 Capital Improvement Budget (Resolution
10	No. 9425); and
11	WHEREAS, the Resolution requires Governing Body approval for projects that are
12	ready for construction and whose total project budget exceeds \$250,000 and
13	WHEREAS, the Public Infrastructure Committee has recommended approval of the
14	projects.
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
16	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that the following projects are approved:
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	 601125.01 – Valley Park SORT Project - \$1,700,000 – ARPA 601133.06 – North Topeka West Mill and Overlay (SORT) - \$433,000 - ARPA 841079.11 – The intersections of SW 6th and Oakley and SW 6th and MacVicar - \$655,000 – Citywide Half-Cent Sales Tax 841097.15 – SW MacVicar Ave (S of 6th Avenue 170 feet) - \$310,000 – Citywide Half-Cent Sales Tax 141033.02 – SE 6th and Golden Traffic Signal - \$305,000 – GO Bonds 141035.05 – SW 17th Street and SW Fairlawn Road Traffic Signal - \$310,000 – ARPA
26	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on September 5, 2023
27 28 29 30	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS
31 32 33 34 35	Michael A. Padilla, Mayor ATTEST:
36	Brenda Younger, City Clerk
	RES/2024 CIP Projects Exceeding \$250,000 August 2023